Procurement Review Board shall promulgate rules and regulations 231 

that require the Department of Finance and Administration to 232 

conduct personal and professional services solicitations as 233 

provided in subparagraph (i) of this paragraph for those services 234 

in excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for the 235 

Department of Marine Resources, the Department of Wildlife, 236 

Fisheries and Parks, the Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 237 

and the Mississippi Development Authority, with assistance to be 238 

provided from these entities.

[...]

conduct personal and professional services solicitations for the 243 

Department of Marine Resources, the Department of Wildlife, 244 

Fisheries and Parks, the Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 245 

and the Mississippi Development Authority for those services in 246 

excess of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).  The 247 

Department of Finance and Administration shall make any 248 

submissions that are required to be made by other agencies to the 249 

Public Procurement Review Board for the Department of Marine 250 

Resources, the Department of Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks, the 251